

Industrial Special Plant "ISP" Certificate of Currency

## Combined Section 1 and Section 6

This certificate acknowledges that the Policy referred to is in force for the period shown, the summary of cover is listed below.

<b>Date:</b>	Friday, 26 May 2023
<b>Policy Number:</b>	12TI033308ISP
<b>Insured:</b>	KEILYN PTY LTD, LIZARDS CONCRETE PUMPING P/L, LIZARDS AGI HIRE
<b>Period of Insurance:</b>	31/05/2023 to 31/05/2024 at 4:00pm Local Standard Time
<b>Policy Wording:</b>	QM2003-0819 Industrial Special Plant (ISP)
<b>Insurer:</b>	QBE Insurance (Australia) Limited

### Policy Details:

#### Section 1 – "Damage"

<b>Total Sum Insured:</b>	\$3,984,000
<b>Excess:</b>	as per Policy Schedule

#### Section 3 – "Additional Benefits"

<b>Cover Details:</b>	as per Policy Schedule
<b>Excess:</b>	as per Policy Schedule

#### Section 6 – "Road Risk"

<b>Limit of Indemnity:</b>	\$30,000,000
<b>Excess:</b>	as per Policy Schedule

### Items Covered:

Item Number : 2  
 Make : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE  
 Year : 2016 Registration Number: XB30AU  
 Eng / Ser Number : VIN 6F5000000GA457660 Sum Insured : \$140,000  
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
 Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK  
 ENG/SER: 22210097  
 Interested Parties : GROW FINANCE LTD

Item Number : 9  
 Make : ISUZU FYH77 CONCRETE  
 Year : 2014 Registration Number: XQ7 8FD  
 Eng / Ser Number : 6UZ1TCN487469 Sum Insured : \$100,000  
 Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
 Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 10  
Make : ISUZU FYJ300 CONCRETE  
Year : 2019 Registration Number: XQ6 6GS  
Eng / Ser Number : 6UZ1640763 Sum Insured : \$180,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AGITATOR TRUCK

Item Number : 13  
Make : WESTERN STAR 4784SCX  
Year : 2015 Registration Number: 322VKS  
Eng / Ser Number : 73823574 Sum Insured : \$110,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : CONCRETE TRUCK WITH BARREL  
I/P: BOQ EQUIPMENT FINANCE

Item Number : 14  
Make : ISUZU FYJ 2000 CONCRETE PUMP  
Year : 2017 Registration Number: XQ98EC  
Eng / Ser Number : 6HK1236079 Sum Insured : \$400,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : & 2018 EVERDIGM ECP40CX PUMP  
I/P: MACQUARIE LEASING

Item Number : 19  
Make : ISUZU FRR110-260MWB LINE PUMP  
Year : 2020 Registration Number: XQ56NZ  
Eng / Ser Number : 6HK1236079 Sum Insured : \$180,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : FITTED WITH: 2019 JAYCON T60 S60T LINE  
PUMP SN: S60T1810V015  
VIN: JALFRR34LK7000180  
Interested Parties : BANK OF QUEENSLAND

Item Number : 20  
Make : MITSUBISHI CANTER RIGID TRUCK  
Year : 2015 Registration Number: XQ89PN  
Eng / Ser Number : 4P10R49408 Sum Insured : \$22,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : AS PER GREYS ONLINE INVOICE 3018439-28-1  
VIN : JLFEB51EOKJ20044

Item Number : 21  
Make : KENWORTH T360A CONC AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: XQ81QU  
Eng / Ser Number : 22451794 Sum Insured : \$270,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN 6F5000000MA470025  
2021 7.6MT MIXER

Item Number : 22  
Make : KENWORTH T395A AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: XQ87QU  
Eng / Ser Number : 22465149 Sum Insured : \$270,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 7.6MT MIXER SN: SNM20648  
VIN: 6F5000000MA470079  
Interested Parties : BOQ EQUIPMENT FINANCE  
LIMITED

Item Number : 23  
Make : KENWORTH T360A CONC AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: XQ88QU  
Eng / Ser Number : 22470007 Sum Insured : \$260,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 7.6MT AGITATOR BOWL  
VIN: 6F5000000MA470080  
Interested Parties : NATIONAL AUSTRALIA BANK

Item Number : 24  
Make : KENWORTH T360A CONC AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: XQ55VI  
Eng / Ser Number : 22473092 Sum Insured : \$270,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 2021 MIXERS AUSTRALIA AGITATOR  
SERIAL NUMBER : CNM20931  
VIN : 6F5000000MA471304  
Interested Parties : BOQ EQUIPMENT FINANCE  
LTD

Item Number : 25  
Make : KENWORTH T360A AGITATOR  
Year : 2021 Registration Number: QV56VI  
Eng / Ser Number : 22471207 Sum Insured : \$270,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 2021 MIXER BARREL SN: CNM20924  
VIN: 6F5000000MA471305  
Interested Parties : CATERPILLAR FINANCIAL  
AUSTRALIA LIMITED

Item Number : 26  
Make : DAF FADCF530 CONCRETE PUMP  
Year : 2022 Registration Number: XQ48ZK  
Eng / Ser Number : A483069 Sum Insured : \$690,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 2022 EVERDIGM ECP42CX-5 PUMP  
SN: ECP4216CX1068  
VIN: XLRADM430MG383995  
Interested Parties : ANZ BANK

Item Number : 28  
Make : KENWORTH T359A CONCRETE TRUCK  
Year : 2014 Registration Number: 398TQC  
Eng / Ser Number : EN: 22107316 Sum Insured : \$120,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN: 6F5000000EA451439  
FITTED WITH USED 2014 7.5MTR MIXER  
SN: CNM11395, IP: METRO FINANCE PTY LTD

Item Number : 29  
Make : MITSUBISHI FUSO FS420 CC BOOM  
Year : 2008 Registration Number: XQ17DZ  
Eng / Ser Number : 6M70428530 Sum Insured : \$265,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : 32M CALLAGHAN BOOM PUMP  
SN: KCP32RZ170037  
VIN: JLFFS52JS0KJ00492

Item Number : 30  
Make : MACK METROLINER 8X4 RIGID TRUC  
Year : 2014 Registration Number: TBA  
Eng / Ser Number : CUM-400 22119821 Sum Insured : \$90,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN: 6FMS15D74ED805514  
Interested Parties : METRO FINANCE PTY LTD

Item Number : 31  
Make : FREIGHTLINER FL112 AGITATOR  
Year : 2014 Registration Number: XB61BP  
Eng / Ser Number : 73595412 Sum Insured : \$110,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN: 1FVMFOCY8ELFV4580  
2014 CESCO MIXER  
SN: 2014042  
Interested Parties : PEPPERS ASSET FINANCE  
PTY LTD

Item Number : 32  
Make : FREIGHTLINER COLUMBIA AGITATOR  
Year : 2013 Registration Number: XQ92NF  
Eng / Ser Number : 73492668 Sum Insured : \$110,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : VIN: 1FVMFOCY2ELFL1537  
2013 MIXERS AUSTRALIA MIXER  
SN: CNM10336  
Interested Parties : PEPPERS ASSET FINANCE  
PTY LTD



**UAA**

# Underwriting Agencies of Australia Pty Ltd

AFSL: 238517 ABN: 86 003 565 302

Item Number : 33  
Make : FREIGHTLINER COLUMBIA CL112  
Year : 2014 Registration Number: 101TVU  
Eng / Ser Number : 1FVMF0CY7FLFY9256 Sum Insured : \$127,000  
Cover Basis : Market Value Plus  
Attachment Details : CONCRETE AGITATOR WITH 2014 CESCO MIXER  
73639545  
I/P COMMONWEALTH BANK OF AUST

**Subject at all times to the Terms, Conditions, Definitions, Exclusions & Endorsements of the Policy.**

---

*This certificate of currency was generated with compliments from:*

*Name: Stevie Baker*

*Industrial Special Plant ("ISP") is underwritten by QBE Insurance Australia Limited ABN: 78 003 191 035 AFSL: 239545 of 2 Park Street, Sydney NSW 2000.  
Underwriting Agencies of Australia ("UAA") ABN: 86 003 565 302 AFSL: 238517 act as the agents of the Insurer.*